Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/19/2024
6/19/2024

6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024

6/19/2024
6/19/2024

6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024

6/19/2024
6/19/2024

RMP24-001309

RMP24-001310
RMP24-001311

RMP24-001312

1941 PLUM GROVE RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
WELLINGTON CT

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3200 CENTRAL RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2641 KIRCHOFF RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
2502 GEORGE ST
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
5371 ELIZABETH PL

APPROX LOC:5521
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2800 GOLF RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4614 EUCLID AVE
2121 EUCLID AVE
3705 RYWICK CT
3607 BOBOLINK LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1907 CYNDI CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

911 TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CASUALTY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/20/2024 8:42:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/19/2024 ZD??50 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2024 1460 GOLF RD MISSING JUVENILE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024 3900 OWL DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 RMP24-001313 2045 PLUM GROVE RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024 RMP24-001314 4200 KIRCHOFF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024 3900 OWL DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024 3110 MARTIN LN FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP

6/19/2024 4665 CALVERT DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2024 APPROX LOC:3301 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CAMPBELL ST
6/19/2024 2218 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2024 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 RMP24-001315 3500 PIPER CT STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024 1460 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024 4722 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2024 3200 OWL DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024 3907 OWL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024 RMP24-001316 2645 SMITH ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024 2202 OAK LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 2202 OAK LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 3200 PLUM GROVE DR HOLD UP ALARM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024 2215 BIRCH LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024 RMP24-001317 1501 ALGONQUIN RD INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/20/2024 8:42:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/19/2024 2407 MAPLE LN AMBULANCE CALL

6/20/2024 8:42:50 AM



