



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/19/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / WELLINGTON CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/19/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
6/19/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		2502 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001309</b>	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/19/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		5371 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		APPROX LOC:5521 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		2800 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001310</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001311</b>	4614 EUCLID AVE	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024		3705 RYWICK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024		3607 BOBOLINK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		1907 CYNDI CT	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001312</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	CASUALTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/19/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024		1460 GOLF RD	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		3900 OWL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001313</b>	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001314</b>	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024		3900 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		4665 CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024		APPROX LOC:3301 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		2218 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001315</b>	3500 PIPER CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/19/2024		3200 OWL DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024		3907 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001316</b>	2645 SMITH ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024		2202 OAK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		2202 OAK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024		3200 PLUM GROVE DR	HOLD UP ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2024		2215 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2024	<b>RMP24-001317</b>	1501 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/19/2024		2407 MAPLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	